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August 15, 2014 
 
Advice No.:  IW-14-0041 
 
To: Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois  62794-9280 

 
 
The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T Illinois 
dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing. 
 
 

Telecommunications Services Tariff, Ill. C.C. No. 22  
 

Part Section Revision No. Sheet No. 
22 31 3 7 

    
    

 
With this filing, AT&T Illinois reduces the operator assisted calling card rates. 
 
This service is classified as a non-competitive telecommunications service pursuant to the applicable 
provisions of the Public Utilities Act. 
 
We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective October 01, 2014. 
 
Any questions and correspondence regarding this should be directed to Barbara Jacobs – Regulatory 
Director, who may be reached at: 
 

AT&T Illinois 
225 West Randolph Street, 27C 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
Tel. No.: (312) 551-9155 
Fax No.: (312) 727-4771 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Regulatory Director 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



ILL. C.C. NO. 22 
 
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 3rd Revised Sheet 7 
SECTION 31 - Operator Services - Competitive Related Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 7 

ATT TN IW-14-0041 Effective: October 1, 2014 

 
2. OPERATOR SERVICES (cont'd) 
  
 

Operator Surcharges 
 

For service description, see Illinois Guidebook, Part 11, Section 1 and Section 4. 
 

The following operator surcharges apply to both local and long distance services: 
 
  Band C Surcharge Rate 

(per call) 
Bands A and B Surcharge Rate 

(per call) 
 Description Residence Business Residence Business 
  

Person-to-Person 
 
Station-to-Station 
 
Alternate Billing 
Third Number Billing 
Collect Calls 
Collect, Inmate 
 
Calling Card 
- Automated Available 

Customer Dialed 
Operator Dialed 

 
- Automated Not Available 

Operator Must Assist 
 
Sent Paid/Operator Assisted 
Other Telephones 
 

 
$3.80 

 
 
 
 

2.05 
1.87 
1.87 

 
 
 

.77 

.77 
 
 

.77 
 
 

.81 

 
$3.80 

 
 
 
 

2.05 
1.87 
1.87 

 
 
 

.77 

.77 
 
 

.77 
 
 

.81 

 
$3.80 

 
 
 
 

2.05 
1.87 
1.87 
  

 
 

.77 

.77 
 
 

.77 
 
 

.81 

 
$3.80 

 
 
 
 

2.05 
1.87 
1.87 

 
 
 

.77 

.77 
 
 

.77 
 
 

.81 

  
Description 

PayPhone Surcharge Rate 
(per call) 

  
PayPhone 
 
PayPhone Set Use Charge 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

$.30 
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